Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
SM320LC31−EP
DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR
SGUS039 - AUGUST 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 1443 •  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1443
� Controlled Baseline
-  One Assembly/Test Site, One Fabrication

SGUS039 - AUGUST 2002
37POST OFFICE BOX 1443 •  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1443
part order information
DEVICE TECHNOLOGY
POWER
SUPPLY
OPERATING
FREQUENCY PACKAGE TYPE
PROCESSING
LEVEL
SM320LC31PQM40EP 0.72-µm CMOS 3.3 V ± 5% 40 MHz Plastic 132-lead good flatpack EP
PREFIX
SMJ = MIL-PRF-38535 (QML)
SM = Standard Processing
SMQ = Plastic (QML)
SM 320 C 31 PQ M 40
DEVICE FAMILY
320 = SMJ320 Family
TECHNOLOGY
C = CMOS
SPEED RANGE
40 = 40 MHz
50 = 50 MHz
60 = 60 MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE
M = - 55°C to125°C
S = - 55°C to105°C
L = 0°C to 70°C
PACKAGE TYPE
GFA = 141-Pin Ceramic Staggered Pin Grid
Array Ceramic Package
HFG = 132-Pin Ceramic Quad Flatpack with a
nonconductive tie bar
PQ = 132-lead Plastic Quad Flatpack
TA = 132-lead TAB frame with
polyimide encapsulant
TB = 132-lead TAB frame, bare-die
option
KGD = Known Good Die
DEVICE
31 = 320C31 or 320LC31
C(L)
TECHNOLOGY
L = Low Voltage
(3.3-V option)
EP
ENHANCED PLASTIC
Note: Not all speed, package, process, or temperature combinations are available.
Figure 30. Device Nomenclature
SM320LC31−EP
DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSOR
SGUS039 - AUGUST 2002
38 POST OFFICE BOX 1443 •  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1443
MECHANICAL DATA
PQ (S-PQFP-G***)      PLASTIC QUAD FLATPACK
100 LEAD SHOWN
88
0.012 (0,30)
0.008 (0,20)
64
0.025 (0,635)
Seating Plane
132
1.090 (27,69)
1.070 (27,18)
0.966 (24,54)
0.934 (23,72)
1.112 (28,25)
1.088 (27,64)
0.800 (20,32)
4040045/C 11/95
100113